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July 26, 2016 
 

Via ECFS 
 
Marlene Dortch 
Secretary, 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
     RE: WC Docket 12-375 
 
Dear Ms. Dortch: 
 
 Pursuant to the December 19, 2016 Protective Order issued in the above-captioned case, 
this letter accompanies the attached executed Acknowledgments of Confidentiality for Andrew 
Jay Schwartzman and Drew T. Simshaw, co-counsel to the Wright Petitioners. 
 
 This submission is being served on ICS providers that have participated in this 
proceedings as well as co-counsel for the Wright Petitioners. 
 
 This letter also serves as a request for access to unredacted versions of the following 
documents once the period for submission of objections as passed. 
 
 Directed to:  Securus Technologies, Inc. 
 Documents: Separate Brief of Securus Technologies, Inc. (D.C Circuit) 
   June 3, 2016 
 
   Supplemental Joint Appendix (D.C. Circuit) 
   June 3, 2016 

600 New Jersey Avenue, NW, Suite 312 
Washington, DC 20001-2075 

Telephone: 202-662-9535 
Fax: 202-662-9634 
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   Joint Brief of the ICS Carrier Providers (D.C. Circuit) 
   June 6, 2016 
 
 Directed to: Wright Petitioners 
 Documents: Written Ex Parte Presentations 
   October 16, 2015 
 
       Respectfully submitted, 
 
        
 
 
       Andrew Jay Schwartzman 
       Co-counsel to the Wright Petitioners 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 







1 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, Andrew Jay Schwartzman, certify that on this 26th day of July, 2016, I served copies of 
the foregoing Letter and Acknowledgements of Confidentiality, by causing them to be delivered 
by email to the following individuals: 
 
Stephanie A. Joyce 
Arent Fox LLP 
1717 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Stephanie.Joyce@arentfox.com 
Counsel for Securus Technologies Inc. 
 
Andrew D. Lipman 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius 
2020 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20006 
andrew.lipman@morganlewis.com 
Counsel for Securus Technologies Inc. 
 
Chérie R. Kiser 
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 
1990 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
ckiser@cahill.com 
Counsel for Global Tel*Link Corp. 
 
Michael K. Kellogg 
Kellogg, Huber, Hansen, Todd, Evans & Figel 
1615 M Street, NW 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20036 
mkellogg@khhte.com 
Counsel for Global Tel*Link Corp. 
 
Andrew D. Lipman 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS 
2020 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20006 
andrew.lipman@morganlewis.com 
 
 
 
 
 



2 
 

Marcus W. Trathen 
Brooks Pierce McLendon Humphrey & Leonard LLP 
Wells Fargo Capitol Center 
PO Box 1800 
Raleigh, NC 27602 
mtrathen@brookspierce.com 
Counsel for Pay Tel Communications Inc.  
 
Brita D. Strandberg 
Harris Wiltshire & Grannis LLP 
1919 M Street NW 
8th Floor 
Washington, DC 20036 
bstrandberg@hwglaw.com 
Counsel for Telmate LLC 
 
Daniel A. Broderick 
Dickstein Shapiro LLP 
1825 Eye Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
broderickd@dicksteinshapiro.com 
Counsel for Telmate LLC 
 
Tim McAteer 
Inmate Calling Solutions LLC 
2200 Danbury Street 
San Antonio, TX 78217 
tmcateer@icsolutions.com 
Counsel for Inmate Calling Solutions LLC 
 
Lee Petro 
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
1500 K Street NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20005 
Lee.Petro@dbr.com 
Counsel for Martha Wright Petitioners 
 
Glenn S. Richards 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
1200 17th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
Glenn.richards@pillsburylaw.com 
Counsel for Network Communications International Corp.  
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Robert A. Long, Jr. 
Covington & Burling LLP 
One CityCenter 
850 10th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Rlong@cov.com 
Counsel for CenturyLink Inc. 
 
 

         
        ____________________________ 
        Andrew Jay Schwartzman 
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